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From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

NOVA POOL AND SPA SERVICE AND 5PA SERVICE < novag@comcast.net>
Thursday, September 10, 2020 9:28 AM
Oswald, Hank
Fwd: Kriskovich signed letter for 820002731
ATT00001.htm; kriskovich letter to county setback.pdf

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization, Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Morning Hank
Here is the signed letter from homeowner for the waiver on permil above
Thanks
Zena
Please confirm received

---:- Original Message --*--
From: Jerry Krlskovich <kriskovich.jerry@gmail.com>
To: NOVA POOL AND SPA SERVICE AND SPA SERVTCE <novag@comcast.net>, Jerry Kriskovich
<kriskovich.jerry@gmail.com>
Date: 09/10/2020 9:23 AM
Subject: Fwd: Kriskovich signed letter

Here you go. Tha nks

--------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jerry Kriskovich < kovich cmta obco s,oo
Date: Thu, Sep 10, 2020 at 9:21 AM
Subject: Kriskovich signed letter
To: kriskovich Jerry < kriskovich. ie @smail.com>

Oswald, Hank
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Howard County
Health Department

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045

Main: 410-313-2540 | Faxi 410'313-2548

TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health officer

RE

September 24, 2020

Jerry Kriskov ich
I 019 Fairlane Road
Woodbine, MD 2179"1

Waiver Approval
I 0l9 Fairlane Road
Woodbine, MD 21791

Mr. Kriskov ick.

This letter is being issued in response to your waiver request dated Septernber 10, 2020. Your
request for a waiver of the Howard County Code twenty (20) setback for a pool to the existing
on-site sewage disposal system trench has been approved. The proposed thirfy-four (34) by
eighteen ( I 8) foot pool lras been approved ten ( l0) feet frorn the existing on-site sewage disposal
system trenclr. Additionally, the pool safery fencing as illustrated on the site plan may be
installed in the sewage disposal area.

Be advised that a condition of this waiver requires temporary fencing to be installed five (5) feet
from the tank and trenches extending across the entire property to prevent any vehicle or
constructiorl equipment traffic in that area during the construction ofthe pool. The temporary
fencing must be installed prior to building permit approval.

Anl deviations from the proposed work illustrated on the site plan submitted with the waiver
request will be subject to further review by this department.

Any questions regarding this decision may be directed to the Well and Septic Program ofthe
Howard County Health Department.

Resoectfullv-+dr -d)^1-
Michael J. Davis
Assistant Director
Bureau of Environmental Health



September 10,2O2O

Attention: Howard County Permits
Deputy Director Mike Davis

Deputy Director Mike Davis,

I Mr. Kriskovich writing this letter to ask for a waiver to reduce the setback distance between
the pool and the sewage disposal area from 20 feet to 10 feet, I would also like to put a portion of the
safety fence within the sewage disposal area as well, Thank You in advance for your assistance in this
matter

Re:820002731
1019 Fairlane Road

Woodbine Md 2L797

Sincerely, I

d"At l/,k)r
Jerry Kriskovich



Oswald, Hank

Flom:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Williams, Jeffrey
Tuesday, September 1, 2020 9:45 AM
Oswald, Hank
RE: Quick Question

We have some leeway there and 2' isn't that tall, but we should see how close at its closest point and get any info on
drainage pipes. l'd look for at least 5' if no drainage pipe assuming the wall is higher than the SDA. lt shouldn't be too
close to the tank either. We'd have to ask about the size of the gravel base and how close that would be to the tank.
Look slike the pool may be closer than 20'to the SDA? l'd also look at that fence location vs existing trenches and perc

results. lf we need shallow zone for trenches (unlikely) we'd have to take a closer look at the fence. They'll need to give

us the depth ofthe fence post holes and we can compare that to the trench depths. They will need to do a waiver
request.

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 9:09 AM
To: Williams, Jeff rey <jewillia ms@howardcountymd.gov>
subject: Quick Question

HiJeff- Should I treat the 24 inch high walls on this site plan as steep slopes with a 25 foot setback?

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get k for Android

1



Oswald, Hank

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Oswald, Hank
Friday, September 4, 2020 4:05 PM

NOVA9@COMCAST.NET

Re: 820002731-1019 Fairlane Road

Hi Zena:

Okay. When the owner writes the waiver request to reduce the setback dista nce between the pool and
the sewage disposal area from 20 feet to . please also add in that you would liketo also install a portion
of the safety fence within the sewage disposal area as well.

Let me know if you have any questions about this.

Hank

Hank Oswald
Howard County Health Department
Well and Septic Program

From: NOVA9@COMCAST.N ET <NOVAg @COMCAST.NET>
Sent: Friday, September 4, 2020 2:39 PM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov>
subiect: Re: 820002731_1019 Fairlane Road

Hank
Mark said "1Ofl

Zena

Based on the site plan, one wall appears much closer to the septic tank? Can you confirm that
distance for me?

From: NOVA9@COMCAST.NET <NOVA9@COMCAST.N ET>

Sent: Friday, September 4, 2020 2:30 PM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald @ howardcountymd.gov>
Subiect: Re: 820002731_1019 Fairlane Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or
attachments if you know the sender.l

1

Thanks,

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

On 09lO4/2020 2:32 PM Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> wrote:



Hank
The closet wall to the septic is 1oft
Mark

on 09/Oa/2020 2:25 PM oswald, Ha nk <hoswald @howardcountymd.gov> wrote:

Hello Mark:

Can you provide an answer to the distances that I asked about in #1, so I consult
with me supervisor on this BP.

Than ks,

Hank

Hank Oswald
Howard County Health Department
Well and Septic Program

From: NOVAg@COMCAST.NET <NOVA9@COMCAST.N ET>

Sent: Thursday, September 3, 2020 2:00 PM

To: Oswald, Ha nk <hoswa ld @ howa rdcountymd.gov>
Subiect: RE:820002731 1019 Fairlane Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click
on links or attachments if you know the sender.l

On O9/O3/2O2O 10:27 AM Oswald, Hank
<hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> wrote:

Question 1- I need to know the distance from the walls closest point to
the existing septic tank and sewage disposal area (SDA). 10FT

From: NOVAg@COMCAST. NET <NOVAg@COMCAST.NET>

Sent: Thursday, September 3,2020 10:17 AM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald @ howardcountymd.gov>
subject: Re: 820002731_1019 Fairlane Road

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization.
Please only click on links or attachments if you know the
sender.l

Morning Hank
Please see answers below we are working on the letter
ZenalMatk

2



On 09/03/2020 9:04 AM Oswald, Hank
<hoswald@howa rdcountvmd.sov> wrote:

I have couple of questions regarding the site plan

for building permit # B2OOO2737 (1019 Fairlane
Road).

Should you have any questions, please don't
h esitate to ask.

Tha nks,

Hank

Hank Oswald, LEHS

Howard County Health Department
Well and Septic Program
410.313.1786

3

Hello Mr. Weeks:

1.) What is the 24 inch wall closest point to the
septic tank & sewage disposal area (SDA)? Made of
shotcrete with verneer and coping
2.) Does the wall have drainage pipes?Yes 4" drain
tile
3.) What is the size of the walls gravel base? 12"x
12"

4.)The required setback distance from a pool to
the SDA is 20 feet. Anything closer will require a

written waiver request by the homeowner to
reduce the setback (from 20 ft. to _). Please

address the letter to Deputy Director, Mike Davis.

5.) What is the depth of the fence post inside the
SDA? 24inch



Oswald, Hank

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Hank
Mark said 1oft
Zena

On 09/04/2020 2:32 PM Oswald, Hank <hoswald @howa rdcountymd.gov> wrote:

Based on the site plan, one wall appears much closer to the septic tank? Can you confirm that
dista nce for me?

From: NOVA9@COMCAST.N ET <NOVA9@COMCAST.NET>

Sent: Friday, September 4, 2020 2:30 PM
To: Oswald, Ha nk <hoswa ld @ howa rdcountymd.gov>
subject: Re: 820002731_1019 Fairlane Road

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or
attachments if you know the sender.l

Hank
The closet wall to the septic is 1oft
Mark

On 09/04/2020 2:25 PM Oswald, Hank <hoswald @howa rdcou ntymd.gov> wrote

Hello Mark:

Can you provide an answer to the distances that I asked about in #1, so I consult
with me supervisor on this BP.

Th an ks,

Hank

Hank Oswald
Howard County Health Department
Well and Septic Program

1

NOVA9@COMCAST.NET

Friday, September 4, 20?O 2:39 PM

Oswald, Hank
Re: 820002731_101 9 Fairlane Road



From: NOVAg@COMCAST.NET <NOVAg@COMCAST.N ET>

Sent: Thursday, September 3, 2020 2:00 PM

To: oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov>
subiect: RE: 820002731_1019 Fairlane Road

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click
on links or attachments if you know the sender.l

On 09/03/202010:27 AM Oswald, Hank
<hoswald@howa rdcountymd.gov> wrote:

Question 1- I need to know the distance from the walls closest point to
the existing septic tank and sewage disposal area (sDA). 10FT

From: NOVA9@COMCAST.N ET <NOVAg@COMCAST.N ET>

Sent: Thursday, September 3, 2O2O 1O:t7 AM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov>
subject: Re: 820002731_1019 Fairlane Road

INote: Thls email originated from outside of the organization.
Please only click on links or attachments if you know the
sender. ]

Morning Hank

Please see answers below we are working on the letter

ZenalMark

On O9/O3/2O2O 9:04 AM Oswald, Ha nk
<hoswald @howardcountymd.qov> wrote:

2

Hello Mr- Weeks:



I have couple of questions regarding the site plan

for building permit # B2OOO273L (1019 Fairlane

Road).

1.) What is the 24 inch wall closest point to the
septic tank & sewage disposal area (SDA)? Made of
shotcrete with verneer and coping

2.) Does the wall have drainage pipes?Yes 4" drain
tile

3.) What is the size of the walls gravel base? 12"x
12"

4.)The required setback distance from a pool to
the SDA is 20 feet. Anything closer will require a

written waiver request by the homeowner to
reduce the setback (from 20 ft. to _). Please

address the letter to Deputy Director, Mike Davis.

5.) What is the depth of the fence post inside the
SDA? 24inch

Should you have any questions, please don't
hesitate to ask.

Th an ks,

Hank

Hank Oswald, LEHS

Howard County Hea lth Department

Well and Septic Program

3

410.313.1786



Oswald, Hank

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Williams, Jeffrey
Friday, September 4,20?0 3:34 PM

Oswald, Hank
Re: Quick Question-l019 Fairlane Road- Wall and ln-ground Pool

Have them add the fence into the waiver. l'd call the wall ok unless the drain tile is aiming right at the tank

Get Outlook for Android

From: Oswald, Ha nk <hoswald @ howa rdcountymd.gov>
Sent: Friday, September 4, 2020 3:18:00 PM

To: Williams, Jeffrey <jewillia ms@ howardcountymd.gov>
Subject: Re: Quick Question_1019 Fairlane Road_ Wall and ln-ground Pool

J eff:

The contractor said the wall is 10 feet from the septic tank. lt's made of shotcrete with verneer and

coping. The was has 4 inch drain tile. The walls gravel base is 12" x 12". The depth ofthe fence post is 24

inches. The septic record indicates the trench inlet to be at 3 feet. I believe they are going to submit a waiver
letter reduce the pool distance to the SDA.

Hank

From: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2O2O 9i44 AM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov>
subrect: RE: Quick Question

We have some leeway there and 2' isn't that tall, but we should see how close at its closest point and get any info on
drainage pipes. l'd look for at least 5' if no drainage pipe assuming the wall is higher than the SDA. lt shouldn't be too
close to the tank either. We'd have to ask about the size of the gravel base and how close that would be to the tank.
Look slike the pool may be closer than 20' to the SDA? l'd also look at that fence location vs existing trenches and perc
results. lf we need shallow zone for trenches (unlikely) we'd have to take a closer look at the fence. They'll need to give

us the depth of the fence post holes and we can compare that to the trench depths. They will need to do a waiver
req uest.

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 9:09 AM
To: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov>
subject: Quick Question

HiJeff- Should I treat the 24 inch high walls on this site plan as steep slopes with a 25 foot setback?

1



Sertt from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Oet Outlook for Android

2





Oswald. Hank

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Oswald. Hank
Friday, September 4, 2020 3:18 PM

Williams, Jeffrey
Re: Quick Question_1019 Fairlane Road- Wall and ln-ground Pool

Jeff:

The contractor said the wall is 10 feet from the septic tank. lt's made of shotcrete with verneer and

coping. The was has 4 inch drain tile. The walls gravel base is 12" x 12". The depth ofthe fence post is 24

inches. The septic record indicates the trench inlet to be at 3 feet. I believe they are going to submit a waiver
letter reduce the pool distance to the SDA.

Hank

From: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2O2O 9:44 AM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov>
Subiect: RE: Quick Question

We have some leeway there and 2' isn't that tall, but we should see how close at its closest point and get any info on
drainage pipes. l'd look for at least 5' if no drainage pipe assuming the wall is higher than the SDA. lt shouldn't be too
close to the tank either. We'd have to ask about the size of the gravel base and how close that would be to the tank.
Look slike the pool may be closer than 20'to the SDA? l'd also look at that fence location vs existing trenches and perc

results. lf we need shallow zone for trenches (unlikely) we'd have to take a closer look at the fence. They'll need to give

us the depth ofthe fence post holes and we can compare that to the trench depths. They will need to do a waiver
request.

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 9:09 AM
To: Williams, Jeffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov>
Sublect: Quick Question

Hi Jeff- Should I treat the 24 inch high walls on this site plan as steep slopes with a 25 foot setback?

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get Outlook for Androld

1
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Bur:au of Environmental Health
8930Stanford Eoulevard, Colurnbia, Mt 21045

-Meini 410-313-2640 | Far 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-865-313-6300

www.hche?lth.orq

Facebookl www.facebodt-com/hgcghealth

Health Office.Maura J. Rossman, M.D

OHSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

PERMIT: col{sTRucTtoN
RECEIPT OATE:

APFROVAL DATE: IJ

PROPERTY AODRESS: 1019 Falrlane Road

P

A

SUBDIVISION: FalrlaneFams

EMAIL: $!a!!!oe@-q9mse$.cg!qCONTRACTOR: South Carroll Ba€khoe

cONTRAcToR ADDRESS: 4410 Salem Eottom Road, Westminste MD 21157

PROPERTY OwttlEB: Nv Homes EMAIT:

PHONE: 41G59F3618

PHONE: 41&379-5956

SEPT|C TAN( SlZt (GALTONS):

PUMP MODET: NIA PUMp srzr NIA

2000 TANK MANUFACTURER: Sabylon Vautt or eqrivalent

LINEAR FEET REQ:-jIRED: 104.6 INLET DEPTH: 3

TRENCHES: TRENCH WIDTH: 3 MAXIMUM gOfiOM DEPIH: 6
MINIMUM SPACE

B€TWEEN TRENCHES: 10 EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: 3

P'R AP'ROVEO SITE PLATI. SEWAGE DiSPC'SAL AREA AN
SURVSYOR ?RIOR TO PRI.CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION.

TAftI( LOCATIONS MUST BE STATEO BY IICE;ISED
LOCAIION:

I55UED

NOTEi

NO-IE:

NOTE;

NOTE:

NO"rEi

NOTE:

NOTE:

Us€ 2 arenches @ 5?.08 LF

NOTES:

BY: Hank Oswald ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE:

col{TRAcToR MUST ScHEDUTE A PRE{oNsrRucTIot{ INsPEcTio'I P TO BEGII.II..IING ANY INSTAILATION

coNTRAcioR MUsr scHEDuLE AN rNspEciroN AND GArN ApeR$vaL or ell colpoNENTS pRroR To covERrN6
STONE MUST BE APPROVED 8Y HEALTH DEPARIM ENT AND GRAT1EL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABTE FOR REVIEW-

WATCRTIGHT TAN KS REQUIRED

ALL PAiTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALT BE AT LEAST 1OO FEET DOWNGRADJENT FROM ANY WATER WEtL
MAiIHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON Alt SEPT'C TANKS ANO PUMP Ci,IAMBERS

AN ETICTRICAI PERMIT IS REqUIBED fOR INSIAILAIION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONEXTS OF THE SYSTEM

8 €LECTR|CAL PERMTT TSSUEA E

OrE: MDE RECOMMEI{'S SEPIC rAN(S, BAT, AtilD OTHER PRETREAIII,TENI UNITS BE PUMPED AT A TREQUINCY ADEQUATE
TO 

'NSURETHAT 
SOUDS ARE I{OT DISCHARG€D TC' fHE DIS?OSAT AREA

NETTHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCI NOR THE HEAITH DEPARTMENT tS RESPOII StBtE FOR THE

SUCCESSFUL OPERATION Otr ANY SYSTEM.

PERMITTEE RESPONSIBIE FOR OBTAINING FI{AT APPAOVAT Oil TH'S PERMIT.
cALt 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDiItE tNSPECT|ONS.

i,

.. t ,7,-

LOT: 17 TAX lD:

OWNE& ADDRISS: . 972O Patuxent Wood3 Drirr€, Columbia, MD 28045

PUMP TANK CAPACITY: N/A 
_

OISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: EI GRAVITY f] PRESSURE DOSED BEDROoMS: 5 APPLICATIoN RATE 7.2

I

I
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